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BUTTER
00110 Butter
00120 Butter (bulk)

00130

00140
00150
00160

Butter (consumer size
package)
Concentrated Milkfat
Plastic Cream
Whipped Butter

CHEESE

00180
00190

00220
00230
00240
00250
00260
00270
00280
00290
00300
00310
00320

00330
00340

00350
00370

00380
00390
00400

00410
00420
00450
00470
00480
00490
00500
00505

Affinage

American (Cheddar,
Colby, Granular Curd or
Washed Curd)

Blue

Bondost

Breading Cheese
Brick Cheese

Brie

Brine System
Camembert

Cheese

Cheese Curd

Cheese Spreads
Cheese With Added
Ingredients

Colby

Cold Pack Cheese,
Cheese Food, or Cheese
Spread

Cottage Cheese
Cream Cheese and
Neufchatel

Curds

Edam Cheese
Enzyme Modified Dairy
Products

Farmers

Feta

Goat Cheese

Gouda

Hard Grating Cheese
Havarti

Hispanic Cheese
Italian-style (asiago,
fontina, gorgonzola,
mascarpone,

00520
00540
00560
00570

00600

00610
00630
00670

00680

00690

00710
00720
00730

00740

00750

mozzarella, parmesan,
provolone, ricotone,
ricotta, romano)
Limburger

Monterey Jack
Muenster

Natural Cheese
(consumer size package,
any variety)

Pasteurized Process
Cheese, Cheese Food, or
Cheese Spread
Processed Cheese
Queso Blanco-Latin Style
Semisoft Cheeses,
Semisoft Part-Skim
Cheeses

Shredded, Grated,
Crumbled, or Diced
Cheese (bulk package,
any variety)

Shredded, Grated,
Crumbled, or Diced
Cheese (consumer size
package, any variety)
Smoked Cheese
Specialty Cheeses
String/Strip Cheese
Packaging

Swiss-style
(Emmentaler, Swiss, lacy
Swiss)

Washed Curd

FROZEN DESSERT PRODUCTS

00850
00860

00880

00890

00900
00910

Frozen Products
Frozen Yogurt &
Novelties

Ice Cream (except
novelties)

Ice Cream Mix

Ice Cream Novelties
Ice Cream Treat

MILK & LIQUID DAIRY PRODUCTS

DRY MILK PRODUCTS

00770

00780
00800

00810

00820

00830

Dry Buttermilk or
Buttermilk Product
Dry Cream
Dry Milk (nonfat and
whole)
Dry Skim-Buttermilk
Blend
Instant Dry Milk (nonfat
and whole)
Nonfat Dry Milk (Human)

00930

00940

00950

00960

00970

00980

00990

01000
01010

01030
01040
01050

01060

01070

01080
01090
01100
01110
01120
01140

01150

Anhydrous Milk Fat
Aseptic Milk and Milk
Products (Including
Flavored)
Buttermilk or Buttermilk
Product
Cholesterol Modified
Fluid Milk Products
Concentrated
Pasteurized Milk
Products
Concentrated Raw Milk
Products for
Pasteurization
Condensed Buttermilk
or Buttermilk Product
Condensed Evaporated
Condensed Milk and Milk
Products
Condensed Skim Milk
Cream
Goat Milk & Milk
Products
Cultured or Acidified Milk
and Milk Products
Sheep Milk & Milk
Products
Eggnog
Evaporated Filled Milk
Evaporated Milk
Evaporated UHT milk
Frozen Cream
Lactose Reduced Milk
and Milk Products
Low-Sodium Milk and
Milk Products



01160
01170

01190

01200

01220

01240

01250

01260

01270

01280

01300

01310

01320

01340

01350

Milk

Milk and Milk Products
with Added Safe and
Suitable Microbial
Organisms (Such as
Lactobacillus acidophilus)
Pasteurized Half and Half,
Coffee Cream, Creams
Pasteurized Milk,
Reduced Fat, Lowfat and
Skim

Raw Milk for
Pasteurization (May
include Lowfat, Skim or
Cream)

Raw Water Buffalo Milk
for Pasteurization
Reduced Lactose Milk
and Milk Products

RO Concentrated
Buttermilk or Buttermilk
Product

RO Concentrated Milk
RO Concentrated Skim
Milk

Skim Milk

Sterilized Milk

UHT Milk
Ultra-Pasteurized Milk
and Milk Products
Whey Cream

01410 Drying and Packaging of
Cheese Products

01420 Enzyme Modified Cheese

01430 Packaging of Butter
(consumer size package)

01440 Processing and Packaging
Cheese into Pasteurized
Process Cheese, Cheese
Food, or Cheese Spread

01450 Processing and Packaging
of Butter into Butteroil

01460 Processing and Packaging
of Cheese into Cold-pack
Cheese, Cold-pack
Cheese Food, or Cold-
pack Cheese Spread

01470 Processing and Packaging
of Cream Cheese

01480 Processing and Packaging
of Ice Cream and Frozen
Desserts (except
novelties)

01490 Processing and Packaging
of Liquid Products

01500 Retail Milk Packaging

01520 Single Service Use
Containers

01700

01710
01720

Margarine (consumer
size package)
Pudding or Custard
Snack Dips

WHEY & WHEY PRODUCTS

PROCESSING

NONDAIRY BEVERAGES

01352
01353
01354
01355
01356
01357
01358
01359
01360

Coffee Drinks

Juices

Noncarbonated Drinks
Punches

Smoothies

Soy

Sports Drinks

Teas

Water

PACKAGING

01370
01380

01390

01400

Aseptic Packaging
Blending or Packaging of
Dry Products

Cut, Wrap, Grind, Shred
and Packaging of Cheese
Cutting and Packaging of
Cheese (any variety)
combine under 01390

01540 Grade A <=2,000,000
Past/Processing
01550 Grade A >2,000,000
Past/Processing
01560 Grade A Product only
<=1,000,000 lbs
01570 Grade A Product only
>1,000,000 Ibs
01580 Grade B Processing
<=1,000,000 lbs
01590 Grade B Processing
>1,000,000 Ibs
01600 Grade B with Grade A
Farms
01610 Pump-Hose Wash
01620 Tank Wash
01630 UF/RO Systems
01640 Whey Processing

01740

01750

01760
01770
01780
01790
01800
01810
01820
01830
01840

01850

01860
01870
01880
01890

01900
01910

Dry Blends (may contain:
skim milk, caseinates,
whey, soya, or
buttermilk)

Dry Cream Substitute
(bulk package)

Dry Malted Milk

Grade A Lactose remove
Grade A Powder
Lactoferrin

Lactose

Powder Mixing/Blending
Powdering Operation
RO Concentrated Whey
UF Permeate Containing
Lactose

Ultrafiltered Permeate
from Milk

Whey

Whey (Dry)

Whey (Liquid)

Whey Cream and Cream
Blends

Whey Permeate

Whey Protein

Concentrate

YOGURT & SOUR CREAM

SPECIALTY PRODUCTS

01660 Aseptic Pudding or
Custard

01670 Custard Mix

01680 Dry Mix Base for Frozen
Desserts

01690 Margarine (bulk package)

01930
01940
01950

Dry Yogurt
Sour Cream
Yogurt



