

		DAII(1	T LANTE COA	J	
BUTTEI	R		mozzarella, parmesan,	FROZE	N DESSERT PRODUCTS
00110	Butter		provolone, ricotone,	00850	Frozen Products
00120	Butter (bulk)		ricotta, romano)	00860	Frozen Yogurt &
00130	Butter (consumer size	00520	Limburger		Novelties
00100	package)	00540	Monterey Jack	00880	Ice Cream (except
00140	Concentrated Milkfat	00560	Muenster		novelties)
00150	Plastic Cream	00570	Natural Cheese	00890	Ice Cream Mix
00160	Whipped Butter		(consumer size package,	00900	Ice Cream Novelties
CHEESE	<u> </u>		any variety)	00910	Ice Cream Treat
00180	 Affinage	00600	Pasteurized Process	-	LIQUID DAIRY PRODUCT
00180	American (Cheddar,		Cheese, Cheese Food, or	00930	Anhydrous Milk Fat
00190			Cheese Spread	00930	Aseptic Milk and Milk
	Colby, Granular Curd or Washed Curd)	00610	Processed Cheese	00940	Products (Including
00220	Blue	00630	Queso Blanco-Latin Style		Flavored)
00220	Bondost	00670	Semisoft Cheeses,	00950	Buttermilk or Butterm
00230			Semisoft Part-Skim	00930	Product
	Breading Cheese Brick Cheese		Cheeses	00960	Cholesterol Modified
00250 00260		00680	Shredded, Grated,	00900	Fluid Milk Products
00280	Brie System		Crumbled, or Diced	00970	Concentrated
00270	Brine System Camembert		Cheese (bulk package,	00970	Pasteurized Milk
			any variety)		Products
00290	Cheese	00690	Shredded, Grated,	00980	Concentrated Raw Mil
00300	Cheese Curd		Crumbled, or Diced	00980	Products for
00310	Cheese Spreads		Cheese (consumer size		Pasteurization
00320	Cheese With Added		package, any variety)	00990	Condensed Buttermilk
00220	Ingredients	00710	Smoked Cheese	00990	or Buttermilk Product
00330	Colby	00720	Specialty Cheeses	01000	
00340	Cold Pack Cheese,	00730	String/Strip Cheese	01000	Condensed Evaporated Condensed Milk and M
	Cheese Food, or Cheese		Packaging	01010	Products
00250	Spread	00740	Swiss-style	01030	Condensed Skim Milk
00350	Cottage Cheese		(Emmentaler, Swiss, lacy		Cream
00370	Cream Cheese and		Swiss)		Goat Milk & Milk
00200	Neufchatel	00750	Washed Curd	01030	
00380	Curds	DRY M	ILK PRODUCTS	01060	Products
00390	Edam Cheese	00770	Dry Buttermilk or	01060	Cultured or Acidified M and Milk Products
00400	Enzyme Modified Dairy	00770	Buttermilk Product	01070	
00410	Products	00780	Dry Cream	01070	Sheep Milk & Milk Products
00410	Farmers	00800	Dry Milk (nonfat and	01000	
00420	Feta		whole)	01080	00 0
00450	Goat Cheese	00810	Dry Skim-Buttermilk	01090 01100	Evaporated Filled Milk
00470	Gouda	00010	Blend		Evaporated Milk
00480	Hard Grating Cheese	00820	Instant Dry Milk (nonfat	01110	•
00490	Havarti	00020	and whole)		Frozen Cream
00500	Hispanic Cheese	00830	•	01140	Lactose Reduced Milk
00505	Italian-style (asiago,	30030	recinal bry wink (Haman)	01150	and Milk Products
	fontina, gorgonzola,			01120	Low-Sodium Milk and Milk Products
		•		i contract of the contract of	

mascarpone,

FROZEN DESSERT PRODUCTS		
00850	Frozen Products	
00860	Frozen Yogurt &	
	Novelties	
08800	Ice Cream (except	
	novelties)	
00890	Ice Cream Mix	
00900	Ice Cream Novelties	
00910	Ice Cream Treat	
MILK &	LIQUID DAIRY PRODUCTS	
00930	Anhydrous Milk Fat	
00940	Aseptic Milk and Milk	
	Products (Including	
	Flavored)	
00950	Buttermilk or Buttermilk	
	Product	
00960	Cholesterol Modified	
	Fluid Milk Products	
00970	Concentrated	
	Pasteurized Milk	
	Products	
00980	Concentrated Raw Milk	
	Products for	
	Pasteurization	
00990	Condensed Buttermilk	
	or Buttermilk Product	
01000	Condensed Evaporated	
01010	Condensed Milk and Milk	
	Products	
01030	Condensed Skim Milk	
01040	Cream	
01050	Goat Milk & Milk	
	Products	
01060	Cultured or Acidified Milk	
	and Milk Products	
01070	Sheep Milk & Milk	
	Products	
01080	Eggnog	
01090	Evaporated Filled Milk	
01100	Evaporated Milk	
01110	Evaporated UHT milk	
01120	Frozen Cream	
01140	Lactose Reduced Milk	
	and Milk Products	
01150	Low-Sodium Milk and	

Milk Products

01160	Milk	01410	Drying and Packaging of
01170	Milk and Milk Products		Cheese Products
	with Added Safe and	01420	Enzyme Modified Cheese
	Suitable Microbial	01430	Packaging of Butter
	Organisms (Such as		(consumer size package)
	Lactobacillus acidophilus)	01440	Processing and Packaging
01190	Pasteurized Half and Half,		Cheese into Pasteurized
	Coffee Cream, Creams		Process Cheese, Cheese
01200	Pasteurized Milk,		Food, or Cheese Spread
	Reduced Fat, Lowfat and	01450	Processing and Packaging
	Skim		of Butter into Butteroil
01220	Raw Milk for	01460	Processing and Packaging
	Pasteurization (May		of Cheese into Cold-pack
	include Lowfat, Skim or		Cheese, Cold-pack
	Cream)		Cheese Food, or Cold-
01240	Raw Water Buffalo Milk		pack Cheese Spread
	for Pasteurization	01470	Processing and Packaging
01250	Reduced Lactose Milk		of Cream Cheese
	and Milk Products	01480	Processing and Packaging
01260	RO Concentrated		of Ice Cream and Frozen
	Buttermilk or Buttermilk		Desserts (except
0.40=0	Product	04400	novelties)
	RO Concentrated Milk	01490	Processing and Packaging
01280	RO Concentrated Skim	04500	of Liquid Products
01200	Milk	01500	Retail Milk Packaging
01300	Skim Milk	01520	SINGIA SARVICA LISA
		01320	Single Service Use
01310	Sterilized Milk		Containers
01310 01320	Sterilized Milk UHT Milk	PROCE	Containers SSING
01310 01320	Sterilized Milk UHT Milk Ultra-Pasteurized Milk	PROCE	Containers SSING Grade A <=2,000,000
01310 01320 01340	Sterilized Milk UHT Milk Ultra-Pasteurized Milk and Milk Products	PROCE 01540	Containers SSING Grade A <= 2,000,000 Past/Processing
01310 01320 01340 01350	Sterilized Milk UHT Milk Ultra-Pasteurized Milk and Milk Products Whey Cream	PROCE	Containers SSING Grade A <=2,000,000 Past/Processing Grade A >2,000,000
01310 01320 01340 01350 NONDA	Sterilized Milk UHT Milk Ultra-Pasteurized Milk and Milk Products Whey Cream AIRY BEVERAGES	PROCE 01540 01550	Containers SSING Grade A <= 2,000,000 Past/Processing Grade A > 2,000,000 Past/Processing
01310 01320 01340 01350 NONDA	Sterilized Milk UHT Milk Ultra-Pasteurized Milk and Milk Products Whey Cream AIRY BEVERAGES Coffee Drinks	PROCE 01540 01550	Containers SSING Grade A <= 2,000,000 Past/Processing Grade A > 2,000,000 Past/Processing Grade A Product only
01310 01320 01340 01350 NOND/ 01352 01353	Sterilized Milk UHT Milk Ultra-Pasteurized Milk and Milk Products Whey Cream AIRY BEVERAGES Coffee Drinks Juices	PROCE 01540 01550 01560	Containers SSING Grade A <= 2,000,000 Past/Processing Grade A > 2,000,000 Past/Processing Grade A Product only <= 1,000,000 lbs
01310 01320 01340 01350 NOND/ 01352 01353	Sterilized Milk UHT Milk Ultra-Pasteurized Milk and Milk Products Whey Cream AIRY BEVERAGES Coffee Drinks	PROCE 01540 01550	Containers SSING Grade A <=2,000,000 Past/Processing Grade A >2,000,000 Past/Processing Grade A Product only <=1,000,000 lbs Grade A Product only
01310 01320 01340 01350 NOND/ 01352 01353 01354	Sterilized Milk UHT Milk Ultra-Pasteurized Milk and Milk Products Whey Cream AIRY BEVERAGES Coffee Drinks Juices	PROCE 01540 01550 01560 01570	Containers SSING Grade A <=2,000,000 Past/Processing Grade A >2,000,000 Past/Processing Grade A Product only <=1,000,000 lbs Grade A Product only >1,000,000 lbs
01310 01320 01340 01350 NONDA 01352 01353 01354 01355	Sterilized Milk UHT Milk Ultra-Pasteurized Milk and Milk Products Whey Cream AIRY BEVERAGES Coffee Drinks Juices Noncarbonated Drinks	PROCE 01540 01550 01560	Containers SSING Grade A <=2,000,000 Past/Processing Grade A >2,000,000 Past/Processing Grade A Product only <=1,000,000 lbs Grade A Product only >1,000,000 lbs Grade B Processing
01310 01320 01340 01350 NONDA 01352 01353 01354 01355	Sterilized Milk UHT Milk Ultra-Pasteurized Milk and Milk Products Whey Cream AIRY BEVERAGES Coffee Drinks Juices Noncarbonated Drinks Punches Smoothies	PROCE 01540 01550 01560 01570 01580	Containers SSING Grade A <=2,000,000 Past/Processing Grade A >2,000,000 Past/Processing Grade A Product only <=1,000,000 lbs Grade A Product only >1,000,000 lbs Grade B Processing <=1,000,000 lbs
01310 01320 01340 01350 NONDA 01352 01353 01354 01355 01356 01357	Sterilized Milk UHT Milk Ultra-Pasteurized Milk and Milk Products Whey Cream AIRY BEVERAGES Coffee Drinks Juices Noncarbonated Drinks Punches Smoothies Soy	PROCE 01540 01550 01560 01570	Containers SSING Grade A <=2,000,000 Past/Processing Grade A >2,000,000 Past/Processing Grade A Product only <=1,000,000 lbs Grade A Product only >1,000,000 lbs Grade B Processing <=1,000,000 lbs Grade B Processing
01310 01320 01340 01350 NOND/ 01352 01353 01354 01355 01356 01357 01358	Sterilized Milk UHT Milk Ultra-Pasteurized Milk and Milk Products Whey Cream AIRY BEVERAGES Coffee Drinks Juices Noncarbonated Drinks Punches Smoothies Soy Sports Drinks	PROCE 01540 01550 01560 01570 01580 01590	Containers SSING Grade A <=2,000,000 Past/Processing Grade A >2,000,000 Past/Processing Grade A Product only <=1,000,000 lbs Grade A Product only >1,000,000 lbs Grade B Processing <=1,000,000 lbs Grade B Processing >1,000,000 lbs
01310 01320 01340 01350 NONDA 01352 01353 01354 01355 01356 01357 01358 01359	Sterilized Milk UHT Milk Ultra-Pasteurized Milk and Milk Products Whey Cream AIRY BEVERAGES Coffee Drinks Juices Noncarbonated Drinks Punches Smoothies Soy Sports Drinks Teas	PROCE 01540 01550 01560 01570 01580	Containers SSING Grade A <=2,000,000 Past/Processing Grade A >2,000,000 Past/Processing Grade A Product only <=1,000,000 lbs Grade A Product only >1,000,000 lbs Grade B Processing <=1,000,000 lbs Grade B Processing >1,000,000 lbs Grade B Processing >1,000,000 lbs Grade B Processing
01310 01320 01340 01350 NOND/ 01352 01353 01354 01355 01356 01357 01358 01359 01360	Sterilized Milk UHT Milk Ultra-Pasteurized Milk and Milk Products Whey Cream AIRY BEVERAGES Coffee Drinks Juices Noncarbonated Drinks Punches Smoothies Soy Sports Drinks Teas Water	PROCE 01540 01550 01560 01570 01580 01590 01600	Grade A <=2,000,000 Past/Processing Grade A >2,000,000 Past/Processing Grade A Product only <=1,000,000 lbs Grade A Product only >1,000,000 lbs Grade B Processing <=1,000,000 lbs Grade B Processing >1,000,000 lbs Grade B Processing >1,000,000 lbs Grade B Processing >1,000,000 lbs Grade B Processing
01310 01320 01340 01350 NONDA 01352 01353 01354 01355 01356 01357 01358 01359 01360 PACKA	Sterilized Milk UHT Milk Ultra-Pasteurized Milk and Milk Products Whey Cream AIRY BEVERAGES Coffee Drinks Juices Noncarbonated Drinks Punches Smoothies Soy Sports Drinks Teas Water GING	PROCE 01540 01550 01560 01570 01580 01590 01600	Containers SSING Grade A <=2,000,000 Past/Processing Grade A >2,000,000 Past/Processing Grade A Product only <=1,000,000 lbs Grade A Product only >1,000,000 lbs Grade B Processing <=1,000,000 lbs Grade B Processing >1,000,000 lbs Grade B With Grade A Farms Pump-Hose Wash
01310 01320 01340 01350 NOND/ 01352 01353 01354 01355 01356 01357 01358 01359 01360 PACKA 01370	Sterilized Milk UHT Milk Ultra-Pasteurized Milk and Milk Products Whey Cream AIRY BEVERAGES Coffee Drinks Juices Noncarbonated Drinks Punches Smoothies Soy Sports Drinks Teas Water GING Aseptic Packaging	PROCE 01540 01550 01560 01570 01580 01590 01600 01610 01620	Containers SSING Grade A <=2,000,000 Past/Processing Grade A >2,000,000 Past/Processing Grade A Product only <=1,000,000 lbs Grade A Product only >1,000,000 lbs Grade B Processing <=1,000,000 lbs Grade B Processing >1,000,000 lbs Grade B Processing >1,000,000 lbs Grade B With Grade A Farms Pump-Hose Wash Tank Wash
01310 01320 01340 01350 NONDA 01352 01353 01354 01355 01356 01357 01358 01359 01360 PACKA	Sterilized Milk UHT Milk Ultra-Pasteurized Milk and Milk Products Whey Cream AIRY BEVERAGES Coffee Drinks Juices Noncarbonated Drinks Punches Smoothies Soy Sports Drinks Teas Water GING Aseptic Packaging Blending or Packaging of	PROCE 01540 01550 01560 01570 01580 01590 01600 01610 01620 01630	Containers SSING Grade A <=2,000,000 Past/Processing Grade A >2,000,000 Past/Processing Grade A Product only <=1,000,000 lbs Grade A Product only >1,000,000 lbs Grade B Processing <=1,000,000 lbs Grade B Processing >1,000,000 lbs Grade B With Grade A Farms Pump-Hose Wash
01310 01320 01340 01350 NOND/ 01352 01353 01354 01355 01356 01357 01358 01359 01360 PACKA 01370 01380	Sterilized Milk UHT Milk Ultra-Pasteurized Milk and Milk Products Whey Cream AIRY BEVERAGES Coffee Drinks Juices Noncarbonated Drinks Punches Smoothies Soy Sports Drinks Teas Water GING Aseptic Packaging Blending or Packaging of Dry Products	PROCE 01540 01550 01560 01570 01580 01590 01600 01610 01620 01630 01640	Containers SSING Grade A <=2,000,000 Past/Processing Grade A >2,000,000 Past/Processing Grade A Product only <=1,000,000 lbs Grade A Product only >1,000,000 lbs Grade B Processing <=1,000,000 lbs Grade B Processing >1,000,000 lbs Grade B With Grade A Farms Pump-Hose Wash Tank Wash UF/RO Systems Whey Processing
01310 01320 01340 01350 NOND/ 01352 01353 01354 01355 01356 01357 01358 01359 01360 PACKA 01370	Sterilized Milk UHT Milk Ultra-Pasteurized Milk and Milk Products Whey Cream AIRY BEVERAGES Coffee Drinks Juices Noncarbonated Drinks Punches Smoothies Soy Sports Drinks Teas Water GING Aseptic Packaging Blending or Packaging of Dry Products Cut, Wrap, Grind, Shred	PROCE 01540 01550 01560 01570 01580 01590 01600 01610 01620 01630 01640 SPECIA	Containers SSING Grade A <=2,000,000 Past/Processing Grade A >2,000,000 Past/Processing Grade A Product only <=1,000,000 lbs Grade A Product only >1,000,000 lbs Grade B Processing <=1,000,000 lbs Grade B Processing >1,000,000 lbs Grade B With Grade A Farms Pump-Hose Wash Tank Wash UF/RO Systems Whey Processing LTY PRODUCTS
01310 01320 01340 01350 NOND/ 01352 01353 01354 01355 01356 01357 01358 01359 01360 PACKA 01370 01380	Sterilized Milk UHT Milk Ultra-Pasteurized Milk and Milk Products Whey Cream AIRY BEVERAGES Coffee Drinks Juices Noncarbonated Drinks Punches Smoothies Soy Sports Drinks Teas Water GING Aseptic Packaging Blending or Packaging of Dry Products Cut, Wrap, Grind, Shred and Packaging of Cheese	PROCE 01540 01550 01560 01570 01580 01590 01600 01610 01620 01630 01640	Containers SSING Grade A <=2,000,000 Past/Processing Grade A >2,000,000 Past/Processing Grade A Product only <=1,000,000 lbs Grade A Product only >1,000,000 lbs Grade B Processing <=1,000,000 lbs Grade B Processing >1,000,000 lbs Grade B With Grade A Farms Pump-Hose Wash Tank Wash UF/RO Systems Whey Processing LTY PRODUCTS Aseptic Pudding or
01310 01320 01340 01350 NOND/ 01352 01353 01354 01355 01356 01357 01358 01359 01360 PACKA 01370 01380	Sterilized Milk UHT Milk Ultra-Pasteurized Milk and Milk Products Whey Cream AIRY BEVERAGES Coffee Drinks Juices Noncarbonated Drinks Punches Smoothies Soy Sports Drinks Teas Water GING Aseptic Packaging Blending or Packaging of Dry Products Cut, Wrap, Grind, Shred and Packaging of Cheese Cutting and Packaging of	PROCE 01540 01550 01560 01570 01580 01590 01600 01610 01620 01630 01640 SPECIA 01660	Containers SSING Grade A <=2,000,000 Past/Processing Grade A >2,000,000 Past/Processing Grade A Product only <=1,000,000 lbs Grade A Product only >1,000,000 lbs Grade B Processing <=1,000,000 lbs Grade B Processing >1,000,000 lbs Grade B With Grade A Farms Pump-Hose Wash Tank Wash UF/RO Systems Whey Processing LTY PRODUCTS Aseptic Pudding or Custard
01310 01320 01340 01350 NOND/ 01352 01353 01354 01355 01356 01357 01358 01359 01360 PACKA 01370 01380	Sterilized Milk UHT Milk Ultra-Pasteurized Milk and Milk Products Whey Cream AIRY BEVERAGES Coffee Drinks Juices Noncarbonated Drinks Punches Smoothies Soy Sports Drinks Teas Water GING Aseptic Packaging Blending or Packaging of Dry Products Cut, Wrap, Grind, Shred and Packaging of Cheese Cutting and Packaging of Cheese (any variety)	PROCE 01540 01550 01560 01570 01580 01590 01600 01610 01620 01630 01640 SPECIA	Containers SSING Grade A <=2,000,000 Past/Processing Grade A >2,000,000 Past/Processing Grade A Product only <=1,000,000 lbs Grade A Product only >1,000,000 lbs Grade B Processing <=1,000,000 lbs Grade B Processing >1,000,000 lbs Grade B With Grade A Farms Pump-Hose Wash Tank Wash UF/RO Systems Whey Processing LTY PRODUCTS Aseptic Pudding or Custard Custard Mix
01310 01320 01340 01350 NOND/ 01352 01353 01354 01355 01356 01357 01358 01359 01360 PACKA 01370 01380	Sterilized Milk UHT Milk Ultra-Pasteurized Milk and Milk Products Whey Cream AIRY BEVERAGES Coffee Drinks Juices Noncarbonated Drinks Punches Smoothies Soy Sports Drinks Teas Water GING Aseptic Packaging Blending or Packaging of Dry Products Cut, Wrap, Grind, Shred and Packaging of Cheese Cutting and Packaging of	PROCE 01540 01550 01560 01570 01580 01590 01600 01610 01620 01630 01640 SPECIA 01660	Containers SSING Grade A <=2,000,000 Past/Processing Grade A >2,000,000 Past/Processing Grade A Product only <=1,000,000 lbs Grade A Product only >1,000,000 lbs Grade B Processing <=1,000,000 lbs Grade B Processing >1,000,000 lbs Grade B With Grade A Farms Pump-Hose Wash Tank Wash UF/RO Systems Whey Processing LTY PRODUCTS Aseptic Pudding or Custard

01690 Margarine (bulk package)

01700	Margarine (consumer				
	size package)				
01710	Pudding or Custard				
01720	Snack Dips				
WHEY	WHEY & WHEY PRODUCTS				
01740	Dry Blends (may contain:				
	skim milk, caseinates,				
	whey, soya, or				
	buttermilk)				
01750	Dry Cream Substitute				
	(bulk package)				
01760	Dry Malted Milk				
01770	Grade A Lactose remove				
01780	Grade A Powder				
01790	Lactoferrin				
01800	Lactose				
01810	0/ 0				
01820	Powdering Operation				
01830	RO Concentrated Whey				
01840	UF Permeate Containing				
	Lactose				
01850	Ultrafiltered Permeate				
	from Milk				
01860	,				
01870	Whey (Dry)				
01880	Whey (Liquid)				
01890	Whey Cream and Cream				
	Blends				
01900	Whey Permeate				
01910	Whey Protein				
Concentrate					
YOGURT & SOUR CREAM					

01930	Dry Yogurt
01940	Sour Cream
01950	Yogurt